TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507443

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertent omission of application/registration number from the Cover Sheet which was on recorded assignment previously recorded on Reel 006400 Frame 0061. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill of Reg. No. 5604344 (app. No. 87574330).	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	application/registration number from the Cover Sheet which was on recorded assignment previously recorded on Reel 006400 Frame 0061. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Juicy Platters, LLC		04/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juicy Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	23-16 Broadway	
City:	Fairlawn	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5604344	J!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552268791

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 855-705-6414

Email: trademarks@dbllawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Butterman

Address Line 1: Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig PLLC Address Line 2: 211 CHURCH STREET, SE Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander H. Butterman	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Butterman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=43660 corrective assignment-tm- origl@6400-0058#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0256 source=43660 corrective assignment-tm- origl@6400-0058#page2.tif source=43660 corrective assignment-tm- origl@6400-0058#page3.tif source=43660 corrective assignment-tm- origl@6400-0058#page4.tif source=43660 corrective assignment-tm- origl@6400-0058#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0257

OP \$265.00 87793749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Juicy Platters, LLC		04/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juicy Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	23-16 Broadway	
City:	Fair Lawn	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87793749	JUICY PLATTERS HALAL GRILL
Registration Number:	5473886	JUICY PLATTERS HALAL GRILL
Serial Number:	87771987	I LIKE IT JUICY!
Serial Number:	87771942	I LIKE IT JUICY!
Serial Number:	87808727	JUICY! HALAL MEDITERRANEAN
Registration Number:	5432204	JUICY PLATTERS
Registration Number:	5061859	GREEN BLAST
Registration Number:	4920796	ADD SOME COLOR
Registration Number:	4779346	JUICY PLATTERS
Registration Number:	4288353	JUICY PLATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 855-705-6414

Email: trademarks@dbllawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig PLLC

Address Line 1: 211 Church Street SE
Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**56**0 FRAME: 0**2**58

900454381

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Beaghler Penn	
SIGNATURE: /Mary Beaghler Penn/		
DATE SIGNED: 06/13/2018		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=FINAL Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif		

source=FINAL Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=FINAL Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=FINAL Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006**50**0 FRAME: 0259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated this 24 day of April 2018 is by and between Juicy Platters LLC, a limited liability company formed in accordance with the laws of New Jersey (the "Assignor"), and Juicy Holdings, LLC a limited liability company formed in accordance with the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee"), collectively (the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission or by e-mail, which shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**56**0 FRAME: 0260

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Juicy Platters LLC

NAME: Jaffar Wahdat TITLE: Member

ASSIGNEE:

Juicy Holdings, LLC

NAME: Jaffar Wahdat

TITLE: Member

<u>Exhibit 1</u> <u>Trademarks</u>

Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark
87793749		HALAL GRILL
87574305	5473886	JUICY PLATTERS HALAL GRILL
87771987		I LIKE IT JUICY!
87771942		I LIKE IT JUICY!
87808727		
87572970	5432204	JUICY PLATTERS
87574330		
86551678	5061859	GREEN BLAST
86526213	4920796	ADD SOME COLOR
86551664	4779346	JUICY PLATTERS
85631043	4288353	QUICT- QUITTER!

RECORDED: 06/23/2019